



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3550/2024**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan J. Alva, Advocate
(DHCLSC) and Mr. Anant Sanghi,
Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the
State with SI Dharamveer, P.S.
Chhawla.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

13.11.2024

CRL.M.A. 33956/2024 (exemption)

Exemption granted, subject to just exceptions.

Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.

The application stands disposed-of.

W.P.(CRL) 3550/2024

By way of the present petition filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita 2023, the petitioner challenges Punishment Ticket dated 28.08.2016 awarded to him.

2. Mr. Rohan J. Alva, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits, that though the punishment ticket was issued a long time ago, the consequence of the punishment awarded is likely to affect the petitioner's future relief and liberties at the stage of considering grant of parole, furlough or premature release.



3. Mr. Alva further argues that a prison punishment ought not to be a factor that should be considered for the above purposes.
4. Issue notice.
5. Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, learned ASC appears on behalf of the respondent on advance copy; accepts notice; and seeks time to file reply.
6. Let reply to the petition be filed within 06 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 04 weeks; with copies to the opposing counsel.
7. Re-notify on 11th February 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024

V.Rawat