



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3550/2024**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rohan J. Alva, Advocate**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for Mr. Alok Sharma and Mr. Vasu Agarwal, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

11.02.2025

List on 08.05.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/rhc