



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3550/2024**
RANA PRATAP SINGHPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Rohan J. Alva, DHCLSC and**
Mr. Anant Sanghi, Advocate

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: **Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
16.09.2025

%

1. It is already 5.10 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 22.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

N