



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3550/2024, CRL.M.A. 31586/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan J. Alva, DHCLSC and
Mr. Anant Sanghi, Advocate

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for State
with W SI Wormichon PS CAW Cell
Nanank pura.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 31585/2025 (under Section 528 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha
Sanhita, 2023 on behalf of the Petitioner seeking Early Hearing)**

1. An Application has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner seeking Early Hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the matter must be listed on the Top of the Board of the Advance List for the date already fixed.
3. In view of the submissions made, the matter be listed on the Top of the Advance List on the next date of hearing.
4. The Application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/va