



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3550/2024

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Malik, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **31.10.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 32148/2025 (under Section 528 B.N.S.S. on behalf of the
Petitioner seeking Modification of Order dated 27.10.2025)**

1. An Application has been filed for modification of Order dated 27.10.2025 and for marking the attendance of the learned counsel Shri Arjun Malik in the Order dated 27.10.2025.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the Petitioner that he had been appointed by DHCLSC on 17.10.2025 and had even filed his attendance through Google Forms despite which the attendance of the erstwhile counsel has been marked.
3. **Submissions heard.**
4. The attendance of the learned counsel Shri Arjun Malik be noted on behalf of the Petitioner in the Order dated 27.10.2025.
5. The Application is allowed and stands disposed of accordingly.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 31, 2025/va