



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3550/2024**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the State.**

SI Gajender Singh, P.S.: Chhawla.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 10, 2026

hb