



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010793012024

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3550/2024**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mohd. Bilal, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

1. By this petition, the petitioner seeks to challenge the punishment ticket dated 28.08.2016.
2. It is clarified that punishment ticket will not come under the way of the petitioner to seek benefit of parole or furlough.
3. With this clarification, no further adjudication is necessitated in this petition.
4. Accordingly, the writ petition stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

tr